

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No.114 of 2025

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Saurav Arun, Adv.
For the Opposite Party(s) : Mr. Divyam, A.C. to S.C.-IV
Dr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv
Mr. Sanjoy Piprawall, Adv

3/11.07.2025

By way of last indulgence, learned counsel for the opposite parties are directed to file show cause/compliance report.

2. List this case on 22.08.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Amardeep/-