

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 114 of 2025

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

--

For the Petitioner(s): Mr. Saurav Arun, Advocate
For the O.P(s) : Mr. Divyam, A.C to S.C.-IV
Dr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
M/s. Abhay Prakash, Amritanshu Singh,
Durgesh Agarwal, Advocates

--

04/22.08.2025 It has been informed that the opposite parties are in the process of complying the order; however, some more time may be granted.

2. Accordingly, list this case on 26.09.2025 for filing show-cause/compliance report.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

jk