

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**Cont. Case (C). No. 114 of 2025**

-----  
Akhouri Gopalji Sahay @ Akhoury Gopalji Sahay

..... Petitioner

**Versus**

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

..... Opp. Parties.

-----  
**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

-----  
For the Petitioners : Mr. Saurav Arun, Advocate  
Mr. Bhanu Kumar No. 1, Advocate  
For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Divyam, AC to SC-IV  
M/s. Abhay Prakash, Amritanshu Singh,  
Durgesh Agarwal, Advocates  
-----

**05/ 07.11.2025** As requested by learned counsel for the JPSC, list this case on  
09.01.2026.

**(Deepak Roshan, J.)**

7<sup>th</sup> November, 2025

Kunal/-