

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 114 of 2025

--

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Saurabh Arun, Advocate
For the O.P.-State : A.C to S.C.-IV
For the O.P.-JPSC : M/s. Abhay Prakash, Namashyu
Kejriwal, Durgesh Agarwal, Advocates
For the V.B.University : Dr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Advocate

--

07/05.05.2026 Learned counsel for the O.P.-V.B.University
prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to file
supplementary show-cause in view of the fact that J.P.S.C
has given concurrence with regard to regularization of this
petitioner.

2. List this case on 23.06.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

5th May, 2026
Jk